

Germany:
deister electronic GmbH
Hermann-Bahlsen-Str.
11
30890 Barsinghausen
Tel.: +49 (0) 51 05 - 51 6111
Fax: +49 (0) 51 05 - 51 62 17
info.de@deister.com

Great Britain:
deister electronic (UK) Ltd.
Stapleton Way, Enterprise Park
Spalding, Lincolnshire PE11
3YQ Tel.: +44 (0) 1775 -
717100
Fax: +44 (0) 1775 - 717101
info.uk@deister.com

Benelux:
deister electronic office
Hendrik van Veldekesingel
150/56 OffiCenter
3500 Hasselt, Belgium
Tel.: +32 (0) 15 - 48 02 15
Fax: +32 (0) 15 - 48 02 16
info.be@deister.com

Japan:
Deister Service Co., Ltd.
Room 812, MG Meguro Ekimae
Bld. 2-15-19 Kamiosaki,
Shinagawa-ku
Tokyo 141-0021, Japan
phone +81 (0) 3 4540 1350
fax +81 (0) 3 4540 1000
info.jp@deister.com

France:
deister electronic france
29, rue Jean Rostand
Parc Club Orsay
Université 91400
ORSAY
Tel.: +33 (0) 1 47 - 35 78 78
Fax: +33 (0) 1 47 - 35 92 59
info.fr@deister.com

Americas and Caribbean:
deister electronics USA,
Inc.
8576 Wellington Road
Manassas, VA 20109
Tel.: +1 703 - 368 2739
Fax: +1 703 - 368 9791
info.us@deister.com

RHx 1 xx • RHx 2 xx

Application notes
Anwendungshinweise
Notes d'application
V200302
#896401

1. Dimensions / Abmessungen (mm)



RHx 1 xx



RHx 2 xx

2. Technical Data

Dimensions Ø x H:

RHx 1 xx:	40 x 6 mm
RHx 2 xx:	38 x 6 mm

Housing Material: ASA

Colour: black

Protection class: IP54 / IP65 (optional)

Operating Temperature: -20...+50 °C

Relative Humidity: 5...95 %, non-condensing

2. Technische Daten

Abmaße Ø x H:

RHx 1 xx:	40 x 6 mm
RHx 2 xx:	38 x 6 mm

Gehäusematerial: ASA

Farbe: schwarz

Schutzart: IP54 / IP65 (optional)

Betriebstemperatur: -20...+50 °C

Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit: 5...95 %, nicht kondensierend

2. Caractéristiques techniques

Dimensions Ø x H :

RHx 1 xx :	40 x 6 mm
RHx 2 xx :	38 x 6 mm

Matériau du boîtier : ASA

Couleur : noir

Indice de protection : IP54 / IP65 (en option)

Température de fonctionnement : -20...+50 °C

Humidité relative : 5...95 %, nicht kondensierend

3. FCC/IC

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by Deister Electronics could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference; including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

1. L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement

4. Warranty Note • Garantiehinweis • Remarque garantie

Improper use of the device will void the warranty! • Bei nicht sachgemäßer Benutzung des Gerätes erlischt die Garantie! • L'utilisation incorrecte de l'appareil annule la garantie!